Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

Form of Proceedings Case No. 16 of 2024

Rajyash Agro Private Limited	• • • • • •		• • • • • •	•••••	• • • • • •	Petitioner
	Vers	sus				
Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited	& Ors.	••	•••••		•••••	. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV KR. GUPTA, CHAIRPERSON HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the petitioner : Mr. Dhananjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

For the respondent : Mr. Manoj Kumar, Sr. Standing Counsel, JUVNL

Sl.No	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature				
	Proceeding		action			
			taken			
			with date			
1	2	3	4			
03	17.05.2024	Mr. Dhananjay Kr. Pathak, learned counsel has				
		appeared for the petitioner.				
		Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Sr. Standing Counsel has				
		appeared for the respondent-JUVNL and filed counter affidavit.				
		Both the parties have concluded their arguments.				
		Heard.				
		Order is reserved.				
		Sd/- Sd/-				
		Member (T) Member (L)				